## VOCATIONAL TRAINING COUNCIL ORDINANCE (Chapter 1130)

## APPOINTMENTS TO TRAINING BOARDS

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the power conferred by section 10(2) of the Vocational Training Council Ordinance, pursuant to delegated authority, the Permanent Secretary for Education has appointed the following persons as Chairmen of the Training Boards for the period from 1 April 2019 to 31 March 2021:—

Accountancy Training Board

Mr. Roy LO Wa-kei

Apprenticeship Training Board

Mr. Edmond LAI Wing-kok

Automobile Training Board

Mr. Wilson LAM Kit

Banking and Finance Training Board

Mr. CHAN Sai-ming

Beauty Care and Hairdressing Training Board

Ms. Juliana YANG Hui-chun

Building, Civil Engineering and Built Environment Training Board

Mr. Eddie LAM Kin-wing

Chinese Culinary Institute Training Board

Ms. Monica LEE-MÜLLER

Electrical and Mechanical Services Training Board

Mr. Paul CHONG Kin-lit, B.B.S., M.H.

Electronics and Telecommunications Training Board

Mr. Christopher TSE Hung-keung

Fashion and Textile Training Board

Mr. Benjamin LAU Man-tung

Hotel, Catering and Tourism Training Board

Mr. David UDELL

Import/Export/Wholesale Trades Training Board

Mr. Brian SUN

Innovation and Technology Training Board

Mr. Tony TAI Chark-tong

Insurance Training Board

Mr Allan YU Kin-nam

Jewellery, Watch and Clock Training Board

Dr. Dennis NG Wang-pun, B.B.S., M.H.

Management and Supervisory Training Board

Ms. Christina CHAN Shuk-han

Manufacturing Technology Training Board

Mr. Stanley CHEUNG Tat-choi

Maritime Services Training Board

Ms. Sabrina CHAO Sih-ming

Media and Communications Training Board

Ms. WONG Shuk-ming

Print Media and Publishing Training Board

Mr. Jackson LEUNG Siu-yin

Real Estate Services Training Board

Sr. Augustine WONG Ho-ming, J.P.

Retail Trade Training Board

Ms. Janis TAM Kam-yee

Security Services Training Board

Mr. Stephen YIP Chun-nam, B.B.S., M.H., J.P.

Transport and Logistics Training Board

Ir. Dr. David HO Chi-shing, J.P.

Vocational Training Board for People with Disabilities

Dr. James Joseph LAM, B.B.S., J.P.